
Important dates for 
your diary        

 

 

 

 

1st Place - Class 3  94% 

2nd Place - Class 4     93.9% 

3rd Place - Class 6     93.1% 

Please continue to promote good attendance.  

 

We are trying to ensure all children are in and 
ready to learn before we close the gates at 

9:00am. 

Whole School Attendance  91.4% 

Friday 10th February 2023 
        @Colburn 

Please remember to call the office before 9am if your child is absent from school for 
any reason. This will help us greatly. Thank you for your continued support! 

Monday 13th to    
Friday 17th February 

Half Term Holiday 

Thursday 2nd March World Book Day 

Friday 17th March Red Nose Day 

Friday 31st March  Easter Egg  

Competition 

Monday 3rd to Friday 
14th April 

Easter  

Holiday 

Monday 17th April Teacher training 
day  

Tuesday 25th April School Photos 

Tuesday 25th April Parents Evening 

Thursday 27th April  Parents Evening 

Please remember that the school site is a No Smoking, No Vaping area. This includes 
the approach road to the green gates at the front of school and the grass area near 

the back gate. 
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Merit: ’PSHE’ 

6. Mia-Rose G 

5. Brandon T 

4.Frankie F 

3. Amelia S 

2A. Bailey F 

2B. Hazel H 

1.Alice W 

FS2. Kaidyn N 

Merits Points 

 

Purple Amethysts  
325 Points  

Yellow Diamonds 
393 Points 

Red Rubies   
376 Points 

Blue Sapphires 
363 Points 

Green Emeralds 
307 Points 

This Weeks House Points 

300 merits  John S, Jayden James O 

400 merits  Lucas W, Archie H 

500 merits  Lee B, Caleb D 

700 merits  Freddie H, Daisy A,        
Julius R, Maisie M 

800 merits  Brandon H, Teddy D 

900 merits Luis C, Brandon T 

1000 merits Mollie B, Kasiano R 

1200 merits Disala B 

Term School opens on the morning of School closes on the afternoon of 

Autumn 

  

 

 

Spring 

  

 

Summer 

  

  

Wednesday 6th September 2023 

Monday 6th November 2023 

  

Tuesday 9th January 2024 

Monday 19th February 2024 

 

Tuesday 9th April 2024 
Monday 3rd June 2024 

 

 

Friday 27th October 2023 

Friday 22nd December 2023 

  

Friday 9th February 2024 

Friday 22nd March 2024 

Friday 24th May 2024 

Friday 19th July 2024 

Training Days: 
 Monday 4th September 2023 
Tuesday 5th September 2023 

Monday 8th January 2024 
Monday 8th April 2024 
Monday 22nd July 2024 

School is also closed on: 

Monday 6th May 2024  

May Day Bank Holiday 

2023-2024 Colburn Primary School holiday dates 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Social media information 

Please be extra vigilant 
around your children's 
use of social media i.e. 
WhatsApp, Snapchat, etc. 

Where possible check 
their social media         
accounts, talk to them 
about being safe and not 
being afraid to tell a 
trusted adult if they see 
something that makes 
them feel uneasy.  

World Book Day 2023 

This year World Book Day is on  Thursday 2nd March 2023. 
During the first week back, we will share information with 
you regarding how you can celebrate this idea. We will be  
doing some fun things in school relating to books. 

 

Vacancy 

We are currently looking for a relief Midday 
Supervisor Assistant (MSA) to join our team at 
Colburn Community Primary School. This is not 
a full time position. The post will require you to 
support and supervise children during 
lunchtime.  

Sports for schools athlete visit 

This week, we had the pleasure of a professional 
badminton player visiting our school. Jenny   
Wallwork, silver in the 2010 Commonwealth 
Games in the mixed doubles. She took part in a 
class workout with Year 6 to Reception. 

 



 Holiday clubs  

Just a reminder to be mindful when parking in the local area at dropping off/
picking up times at the back gates as there have been concerns raised by local 
residents about safety. We thank you for your cooperation in this matter. 

 


